Position Other Positions Held

Community Services Director
Recreation Supervisor

Public Works Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Housing Specialist
Management Analyst
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Coordinator

Public Works Maintenance
Worker |

Recreation Coordinator

Public Works Maintenance
Worker |

Administrative Specialist
Public Works Field Supervisor
Recreation Coordinator

Park Maintenance Worker
Recreation Coordinator
Administrative Specialist
Office Technician

Public Works Maintenance
Worker-PT

Public Works Maintenance
Worker-PT

Office Assistant Il
Recreation Leader IV
Recreation Leader IV

Public Works Maintenance
Worker-PT

Recreation Coordinator

Recreation Leader IV

City

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Bell
Bell

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Bell

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Bell
Bell

Department

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Total Wages

$152,504
$90,660
$85,737
$81,654
$67,255
$65,104
$62,975
$62,177
$58,598

$57,474
$53,616

$51,359
$37,284
$36,829
$36,737
$36,047
$30,157
$29,184
$28,330

$27,400

$26,621
$26,006
$24,694
$21,977

$21,651
$19,833

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$37,136
$43,960
$16,961
$16,135
$20,307
$15,274
$14,743
$14,746

$4,202

$9,733
$13,933

$14,050
$12,505
$9,323
$16,074
$8,595
$2,385
$4,485
$1,516

$556

$2,535
$4,006
$0
$176

$5,767
$3,054



Recreation Leader IV
Recreation Leader IV
Recreation Leader IV
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader IV
Police Cadet
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |

Public Works Maintenance
Worker-PT

Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader |

Recreation Leader IV

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$18,348
$17,279
$16,661
$15,754
$15,688
$15,522
$14,741
$14,723
$14,687
$14,474
$14,381
$14,127
$13,629
$13,613
$13,603
$13,416
$13,057
$13,050
$13,017
$12,492
$12,476
$12,381
$12,077
$12,047
$11,801
$11,758

$11,602
$11,596
$11,341
$11,293
$10,835

$2,804
$0

$0

$0

$0
$2,370
$0

$0

$0
$1,165
$0

$0
$2,295
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$221
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader |
Office Aide
Recreation Leader |

Recreation Leader |

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$10,703
$10,629
$10,444
$10,430
$10,221
$9,982
$9,957
$9,851
$9,798
$9,732
$9,699
$9,468
$9,363
$8,960
$8,897
$8,824
$8,366
$8,253
$8,250
$7,949
$7,942
$7,641
$7,470
$7,462
$7,410
$7,353
$7,347
$7,235
$6,888
$6,610
$6,496
$6,216

$1,677
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,497
$0
$1,457
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,282
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Custodian |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader IV
Custodian II-PT
Office Aide

Recreation Leader |

PW Maintenance Worker |

Recreation Leader |

Recreation Leader |

Recreation Coordinator

PW Maintenance Worker |

Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Office Aide

Recreation Leader |

Recreation Leader |

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$6,139
$5,684
$5,555
$5,249
$4,963
$4,869
$4,753
$4,522
$4,459
$4,430
$4,356
$4,347
$4,256
$4,046
$3,959
$3,318
$3,264
$3,149
$2,965
$2,772
$2,338
$2,279
$2,051
$1,633
$1,624

$980

$970

$788

$764

$631

$564

$510

$0
$0
$0
$798
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$28
$0
$1,703
$0
$0
$164
$131
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader I
Recreation Leader |
Recreation Leader |
Office Aide

Recreation Leader |

Recreation Leader |

Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$434
$150
$98
$98
$90
$42
$42

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



