Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Community Services Director		Bell	Community Services	\$152,504	\$37,136
Recreation Supervisor		Bell	Community Services	\$90,660	\$43,960
Public Works Manager		Bell	Community Services	\$85,737	\$16,961
Recreation Supervisor		Bell	Community Services	\$81,654	\$16,135
Housing Specialist		Bell	Community Services	\$67,255	\$20,307
Management Analyst		Bell	Community Services	\$65,104	\$15,274
Recreation Coordinator		Bell	Community Services	\$62,975	\$14,743
Recreation Coordinator		Bell	Community Services	\$62,177	\$14,746
Public Works Maintenance Worker I		Bell	Community Services	\$58,598	\$4,202
Recreation Coordinator		Bell	Community Services	\$57,474	\$9,733
Public Works Maintenance Worker I		Bell	Community Services	\$53,616	\$13,933
Administrative Specialist		Bell	Community Services	\$51,359	\$14,050
Public Works Field Supervisor		Bell	Community Services	\$37,284	\$12,505
Recreation Coordinator		Bell	Community Services	\$36,829	\$9,323
Park Maintenance Worker		Bell	Community Services	\$36,737	\$16,074
Recreation Coordinator		Bell	Community Services	\$36,047	\$8,595
Administrative Specialist		Bell	Community Services	\$30,157	\$2,385
Office Technician		Bell	Community Services	\$29,184	\$4,485
Public Works Maintenance Worker-PT		Bell	Community Services	\$28,330	\$1,516
Public Works Maintenance Worker-PT		Bell	Community Services	\$27,400	\$556
Office Assistant II		Bell	Community Services	\$26,621	\$2,535
Recreation Leader IV		Bell	Community Services	\$26,006	\$4,006
Recreation Leader IV		Bell	Community Services	\$24,694	\$0
Public Works Maintenance Worker-PT		Bell	Community Services	\$21,977	\$176
Recreation Coordinator		Bell	Community Services	\$21,651	\$5,767
Recreation Leader IV		Bell	Community Services	\$19,833	\$3,054

Recreation Leader IV	Bell	Community Services	\$18,348	\$2,804
Recreation Leader IV	Bell	Community Services	\$17,279	\$0
Recreation Leader IV	Bell	Community Services	\$16,661	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$15,754	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$15,688	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$15,522	\$2,370
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$14,741	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$14,723	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$14,687	\$0
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$14,474	\$1,165
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$14,381	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$14,127	\$0
Recreation Coordinator	Bell	Community Services	\$13,629	\$2,295
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$13,613	\$0
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$13,603	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$13,416	\$0
Recreation Leader IV	Bell	Community Services	\$13,057	\$0
Police Cadet	Bell	Community Services	\$13,050	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$13,017	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$12,492	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$12,476	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$12,381	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$12,077	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$12,047	\$221
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$11,801	\$0
Public Works Maintenance Worker-PT	Bell	Community Services	\$11,758	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$11,602	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$11,596	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$11,341	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$11,293	\$0
Recreation Leader IV	Bell	Community Services	\$10,835	\$0

Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$10,703	\$1,677
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$10,629	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$10,444	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$10,430	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$10,221	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$9,982	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$9,957	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$9,851	\$0
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$9,798	\$0
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$9,732	\$1,497
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$9,699	\$0
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$9,468	\$1,457
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$9,363	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$8,960	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$8,897	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$8,824	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$8,366	\$1,282
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$8,253	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$8,250	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$7,949	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$7,942	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$7,641	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$7,470	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$7,462	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$7,410	\$0
Recreation Leader III	Bell	Community Services	\$7,353	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$7,347	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$7,235	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$6,888	\$0
Office Aide	Bell	Community Services	\$6,610	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$6,496	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$6,216	\$0

Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$6,139	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$5,684	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$5,555	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$5,249	\$798
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,963	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,869	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,753	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,522	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,459	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$4,430	\$0
Custodian I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,356	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,347	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,256	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$4,046	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$3,959	\$0
Recreation Leader IV	Bell	Community Services	\$3,318	\$0
Custodian II-PT	Bell	Community Services	\$3,264	\$0
Office Aide	Bell	Community Services	\$3,149	\$28
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$2,965	\$0
PW Maintenance Worker I	Bell	Community Services	\$2,772	\$1,703
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$2,338	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$2,279	\$0
Recreation Coordinator	Bell	Community Services	\$2,051	\$164
PW Maintenance Worker I	Bell	Community Services	\$1,633	\$131
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$1,624	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$980	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$970	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$788	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$764	\$0
Office Aide	Bell	Community Services	\$631	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$564	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$510	\$0

Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$434	\$0
Recreation Leader II	Bell	Community Services	\$150	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$98	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$98	\$0
Office Aide	Bell	Community Services	\$90	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$42	\$0
Recreation Leader I	Bell	Community Services	\$42	\$0